SSPP66666699
660000mmAA  11..55MMHHzz  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  CCoonnvveerrtteerr
November 2012  Rev. 2.2.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP6669 is a synchronous current mode
PWM step down (buck) converter capable of

An internal resistive divider divides the output voltage down for comparison to the
internal reference voltage.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
SP6669AEK-L/TRR3 -40°C≤TA≤+85°C QBWW SOT23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Halogen Free
Adjustable
output voltage
SP6669BEK-L/TRR3 -40°C≤TA≤+85°C RBWW SOT23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Halogen Free
1.2V fixed output
voltage
SP6669CEK-L/TRR3 -40°C≤TA≤+85°C SBWW SOT23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Halogen Free
1.5V fixed output
voltage
SP6669DEK-L/TRR3 -40°C≤TA≤+85°C TBWW SOT23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Halogen Free
1.8V fixed output
voltage
SP6669EB SP6669 Evaluation Board
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number; when applicable.
Note that the SP6669 series is packaged in Tape and Reel with a reverse part orientation as per the
following diagram
SSPP66666699